FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



		•			
	^L 101159395				
2000 99	RECORDATION FORM COV				
To: The Commissioner of Patents	PATENTS ONL and Trademarks: Please record the a	Y	ony(ioc)		
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ		opy(les).		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	O 355		
Resubmission (Non-Recordate Document ID#	ion) License	Change of Name	1881		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	45		
Corrective Document		e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	9 0		
Reel # Frame #		partmental File Secret Fi	ile ' -		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Roger F. Nation	on	0			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Mc	xecution Date onth Day Year		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached		
Name (line 1) Annwil, Inc.,	Annwil, Inc., d/b/a Red Dot Enclosures ff document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 5204 St. Paul	St.	repre:	domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a		
Address (line 2)			ate document from inment.)		
Address (line 3) Tampa	FL	33619			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
10/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000196 09401881	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:581 40.00 OF					
Defilis burden asserting for this collection of the					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-16191 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(407) 629–4545	
Name Edw	ard M. Livingston, 1	Esq.		
Address (line 1) 628	Ellen Dr.			
Address (line 2) P.O	. Box 1599			
Address (line 3) Win	ter Park, FL 32790			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
Patelit A	pheadon Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
If this document is being signed by the first named	filed together with a new Patent	Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation			09 20 99	
•	application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Sig	gnature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Edward M. I	Livingston, Esq.	Slesalle The	235EP 99	
Name of Per		Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I ROGER F. NATION, of 905 Oak Hollow Place, Branden,

FL 33510, have invented a certain GOLF CART FRAME ENCLOSURE

ATTACHMENT DEVICE (hereinafter the "Invention") for which an application

for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, ANNWIL, INC., a Florida Corporation, d/b/a RED DOT

ENCLOSURES, whose address is 5204 St. Paul St., Tampa, FL 33619, is

desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100

DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROGER F. NATION, by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ANNWIL, INC., d/b/a RED DOT

ENCLOSURES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and

Patent Application and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent

which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by

ANNWIL, INC., d/b/a RED DOT ENCLOSURES, including each patent granted

on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension

on any such patent.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

PATENT • 010273 FRAME• 0

REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0763

to issue any Letters Patent to ANNWIL, INC., d/b/a RED DOT ENCLOSURES or his assignees, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 20 day of Septenber, 1999.

ROGÉR F. NATION

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF Hillsboreugh)

BEFORE ME personally appeared said ROGER F. NATION, __ who is personally known to me; or __ who produced __ FLDL N350736130180 as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed this ____ day of __ SERTEMBER__, 1999.

JENNIFER WEAVER
MY COMMISSION # CC 753886
EXPIRES: June 23, 2002
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 09/23/1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0764